ø30mm - TWTD Series
Oiltight Switches & Pilot Devices
A4-166
A4
S
w
it
c

4. In place of ➃ , specify the transformer voltage
code.
5. In place of ➄ , specify the Lamp Type code.
6. *Available in red only.
7.  3 position push-pull available in spring
return to center only.
8. † The most common configuration for motor
starting applications.
9.  For accessories, see page A4-188.
10. For dimensions, see page A4-192.
①  Button Color Code
Color Code
Black B
Green G
Red R
Blue S
Yellow Y
➁  LED Color Codes
Color Code
Amber A
Green G
Red R
Blue S
White W
➂  Full Voltage Code
Voltage Code
 6V AC/DC 6V
12V AC/DC 12V
 24V AC/DC 24V
120V AC 120V
240V AC 240V (LED only)
➃ Transformer
Voltage Codes
Voltage Code
120VAC
240VAC
480VAC
126
246
486
   Transformers
step down to 6V.
➄  Lamp Type Code
Lamp Code
Incandescent Blank
LED D
1. * Available in Red only.
2. **Not available in blue.
3. In place of ➂ , specify Full Voltage Code.
4. With single unit construction, the positive action contacts are integrated in the
body of the switch. This provides an extra degree of safety and reliability for
critical emergency stop functions.
5.  For nameplates and accessories, see page A3-96.
6. For dimensions, see page A3-100.
7. For sub-assembly part numbers, see next page.
8.  HN1E series E-stops comply with EN418, the IEC “E-Stop Addendum to the
Low Voltage Directive,” this includes “tamper proof” operation whereby a
change of contact state is not possible by “teasing” or “floating” the operator.
ø30mm - TWTD Series Oiltight Switches & Pilot Devices
A4-192
A4
S
w
it
c
h
e
s
 &
 P
il
o
t
D
e
v
ic
e
s
Dimensions — TWTD Series
Mushroom Pushbutton
5.5 23
9
Panel Thickness 0.8 to 7.5
ø
35
40
ø
25 ø
40
14.5
53 (1 or 2
blocks)
76 (3 or 4 blocks)
M3.5 Terminal Screw
M3.5 Terminal Screw
5.5 23 40
ø
40
53 (1 or 2
blocks)
76 (3 or 4 blocks)
A
Panel Thickness 0.8 to 7.5